

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1825 OF 2006(FOR PREL.DIRECTIONS)

TASSADIQ HUSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. RASHID QURESHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.F.S.Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.K.Sreegesh, Adv.

Mr.Murtaza A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.T.M.Khan, Adv.

For Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr.Sunil Fernades, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice on stay returnable within four weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master