

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1825 OF 2006

TASSADIQ HUSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. RASHID QURESHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr.M.K.Sreegesh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr.Mohd.Rashid Qureshi, Adv.

Mr.Altaf H.Naiyak, AG

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent no.1 is not a resident of District
Punjab and hence not entitled to be declared elected as a Member in that area as opined in the impugned
order. The petitioners have filed certain additional documents along with an affidavit substantiating
their claim. Respondent no.1 to file his response at the earliest. Let the matter come up for final disposal
on 7th July, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master