

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1825 OF 2006

TASSADIQ HUSSAIN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. RASHID QURESHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.
Mr R.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Panchnanda, AAG
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the joint request made by the
learned counsel for the parties, list the matter
for hearing in the second week of August, 2010.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master