

*ITEM NO.101 (PH) COURT NO.13 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1825 OF 2006
TASSADIQ HUSSAIN Appellant (s)
VERSUS

MOHD. RASHID QURESHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar C. M. Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. S. Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 states that written submissions will be placed on record within a week from today. Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel for the appellant prays to grant two days' time after the written submissions are filed by the respondent No.1 to give reply, if any. The prayer is accepted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master